Special features
• long life up to 100 million
movements, depending on
application
• outstanding linearity
up to ±0.075 %
• standard output signals
current or voltage

   終端位置
Page 3
Type designations TE1-0025 TE1-0050 TE1-0075 TE1-0100
Mechanical Data
Body length (dimension A)                                63    94.4   134.4   166       +1 mm
Mechanical stroke (dimension B)            30     55        80      105    ±1.5 mm
Weight
with cable
with plug
174
128
197
152
228
183
294
248
g
g
Operating force extended (horizontal)      ≤ 2.5  N
Operating force retracted (horizontal)   ≤ 5.0  N
Operating force to end stop      max. 5 N
Operating frequency max.
(Data refer to critical application
“probe tip upwords”)
18        14         11      10       Hz
Max. permitted torque
for fixing screws (with washer)
140  Ncm
Electrical Data
Defined electrical range                                 25         50         75       100         mm
Independent linearity                         0.2     0.15    0.1     0,075     ± % FS
Absolute linearity                               0,275 0,225 0,175 0,15 ± % FS
Repeatability                              0.002 mm
Resolution                                          unlimited
Dynamic (electrical)                         > 10  kHz
Tolerance of electr. zero point                     typ. ±1.0 mm
Output signal
voltage or current
0...10 V  (allowed load > 10 kΩ, residual voltage < = 10 mV)
10...0 V  (allowed load > 10 kΩ, residual voltage < = 10 mV)
4...20 mA (burden max. 500 Ω)
20...4 mA (burden max. 500 Ω)
Short circuit protection                       yes (vs. GND and Ub)
Supply voltage Ub                         16...30 V
Supply voltage ripple   max. 10  % Vss
Power drain without load                                < 1      W
Temperature coefficient                             < 20 ppm/K
Overvoltage protection                     < 36 (permanent) VDC
Polarity protection                                       yes, supply lines
Insulation resistance (500 VDC)                               > 10                                 MΩ
Environmental Data
Temperature range                       -40...+85 °C
Humidity range                              0...95 (no condensation) % RH
Vibration (IEC 60068-2-6)                                  20 (5...2000 Hz, Amax = 0,75 mm) g
Shock (IEC 60068-2-27)                               50 (11 ms) (single hit)   g
Protection class (DIN EN 60529)                                                    IP40
Life                                                 > 100x106  movements
MTTF (ISO 13849-1,
parts count method, w/o load)
25 years
Functional safety When using our products in safety-related systems, please contact us
EMC conformity EN 61000-4-2 electrostatic discharges (ESD) 4 kV, 8 kV
EN 61000-4-3 electromagnetic fields 10 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 electrical fast transients (burst) 1 kV
EN 61000-4-6 conducted disturbances, induced by RF fields 10 V/m eff.
EN 55016-2-3 radiated disturbances class B
*) Better linearities on request
型式 TE1-0025 TE1-0050 TE1-0075 TE1-0100